
ROTO S.r.L. 
Via del Lavoro 12/18 – 40050 Monterenzio – Bologna 
Tel. e Fax 051/920192 – Tel. e Fax 051/920102 
http://www.roto.it   VAT IT00502031206 
e-mail: info@roto.it   anna@roto.it 

 

1 
 

 
Declaration of Conformity 

 
The undersigned, representing the following supplier 

 
Roto s.r.l. 

Via del Lavoro, 12/18 
40050 – Monterenzio (BO) Italy 

 
Declare, under our sole responsibility, that the products: 

 
BOTTLES MODEL 3110019/3110020/3110021/3110022/3110026 

BOTTLE  800cc.  WITH CUSTOMIZED LOGOS  
 

BOTTLES MODEL 3110027/3110017/3110014/3110011 BOTTLE 
600cc.WITH CUSTOMIZED LOGOS  

 

WHEEL COVER MODEL 3726503  
 

BOTTLE HOLDER MODEL 3111010 
 

To which this declaration relates to customer: 
 

VENERA BIKE D.o.o. Franje Kluza 144a 
24000 SUBOTICA SERBIA   

 
conform with the following standard(s) for materials in contact with 

foodstuffs. That in use temperature shall range between 0-65 degrees 
Celsius and it is recommanded to use the contents within 24 hours. 

 
Standard/Regulation/Generals 

• the decree n° 92-631 dated July 8 1992 modified (Jorf dated 07.10.92) 

• The Order (EC) n° 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council dated 27 October 2004 

• the decree n° 2007-766dated May 10 2007 (JORF dated 11.05.2007) 
 

Standard/Regulation/Plastics-Organic Coatings 
• the European Community Council directives 

❖ 2002/72/CE consolidated on 6 August 2002 (JOCE dated 15.08.2002) 
and its modifications 

❖ 2005/79/CE dated 18 November 2005 (JOCE dated 19.11.2005) 
modifying the directive 2002/72/CE 

http://www.roto.it/
mailto:info@roto.it


ROTO S.r.L. 
Via del Lavoro 12/18 – 40050 Monterenzio – Bologna 
Tel. e Fax 051/920192 – Tel. e Fax 051/920102 
http://www.roto.it   VAT IT00502031206 
e-mail: info@roto.it   anna@roto.it 

 

2 
 

❖ 2005/19/CE dated 2 April 2007 (JOCE dated 12.04.2007) modifying the 

directive 2002/72/CE   
❖ 2008/39/CE dated 6 March 2008 (JOCE dated 07.03.2008) modifying the 

directive 2002/72/CE 

•  
•      the Ministerial Orders 
❖ dated 2 January 2003 (JORF dated 29.01.2003) 
❖ dated 29 March 2005 (JORF dated 13.04.2005) modifying the Ministerial 

Order of 2 January 2003 
❖ dated 9 August 2005 (JORF dated 16.10.2005) modifying the Ministerial 

Order of 2 January 2003 
❖ dated 19 October 2006 (JORF dated 10.11.2006) modifying the 

Ministerial Order of 2 January 2003 
❖ dated 25 April 2008 (JORF dated 29.06.2008) modifying the Ministerial 

Order of 2 January 2003 
 

 
 

Specific migration of primary aromatic amines, metals and phtalates 
The bottles SATISFIES the requirement of 10/2011 regulation concerning the 

specific migration of metals and primary aromatic amines. 
The bottles SATISFIES the directive 2007/19/CE regulation concerning the 

total content in phtalate and the specific migration of phtalates. 
 

• Specific migration of phtalates 
Di-(2-éthylhexyl) phtalate (DEHP), CAS n° 117-81-7 

Di-butyl phtalate (DBP), CAS n° 84-74-2 
Butylbenzyl phtalate (BBP), CAS n° 85-68-7 

Di-iso-nonyl phtalate (DINP), CAS n° 28553-12-0 and 68515-48-0 

Di-iso-décyl phtalate (DIDP), CAS n° 26761-40-0 and 68515-49-1 
Di-n-octyl phtalate (DNOP), CAS n° 117-84-0 

 
 

Part Description Material Types Classification 
According To 

Bottle Body Low Density 

Polyethylene (LDPE) 
Trade Name Riblene 

Directive 67/548/EEC or 

Directive 1999/45/EC 

Cap Body and 
Valve+wheel 

cover+bottle holder  

Moplen PP 340 N Basell Regulation 
2023/2006/EC (GMP), 

applicable to 
intermediate materials 

http://www.roto.it/
mailto:info@roto.it


ROTO S.r.L. 
Via del Lavoro 12/18 – 40050 Monterenzio – Bologna 
Tel. e Fax 051/920192 – Tel. e Fax 051/920102 
http://www.roto.it   VAT IT00502031206 
e-mail: info@roto.it   anna@roto.it 

 

3 
 

(e.g. plastic powders, 
plastic granules or 

plastic flakes) 

 

 
 

The technical construction file and supplemental information required by the 
regulation is maintained at the head office of: 

Roto s.r.l. 

Via del Lavoro, 12/18 
40050 – Monterenzio (BO) Italy 

 
 

Monterenzio 25-10-2019  
 

Signed by Andrea Antonelli owner   
 

http://www.roto.it/
mailto:info@roto.it

